Summer 2018 PMCPOA Survey Results

100 replies from survey monkey and 88 from written.

Q1 was what is your lot and tract number. This is not included in this report.
Survey Monkey did not provide the answer we have it on the written responses

Q2 How many members of
your household are under

age 18 0 1 2 3 4 5 6+
Survey M 10 0 3 0 0 0 0
Written 14 0 1

Total 24 0 4 0 0 0 0
Q3 How many members of your household

are under age 18 are <3 4-7 6-12 13-17

Survey M 8 3 2 3

Written 4 2 2 3

Total 12 5 4 6

Q4 how many times per month do you use the follwing amenities...

Tennis Courts 0 1-3 4-6 7-10 11-15 16-20 20+
Survey M 79 13 3 2 0 0 0
Written 76 4 1 3

Total 155 17 4 5 0 0 0




Golf Course 0 1-3 4-6 7-10 11-15 16-20 20+
Survey M 76 24 5 1 0 0 0
Written 75 5 1 1 1 1

Total 151 29 6 2 1 1 0
Lounge 0 1-3 4-6 7-10 11-15 16-20 20+
Survey M 35 35 14 4 2 2 2
Written 69 18 6 1

Total 104 53 20 5 2 2 2
Condor Café 0 1-3 4-6 7-10 11-15 16-20 20+
Survey M 28 40 20 6 2 1 1
Written 53 21 4

Total 81 61 24 6 2 1 1
Equestrian Center 0 1-3 4-6 7-10 11-15 16-20 20+
Survey M 90 3 1 0 2 0 0
Written 82 1 1 1

Total 172 4 1 0 3 1 0
Walking Paths 0 1-3 4-6 7-10 11-15 16-20 20+
Survey M 32 32 12 9 3 5 0
Written 53 12 7 8 1 2 2
Total 85 44 19 17 4 7 2
Hiking Trails 0 1-3 4-6 7-10 11-15 16-20 20+
Survey M 29 33 12 7 4 7 7
Written 54 11 8 6 1 4 2
Total 83 44 20 13 5 11 9




Park & Fitness Stations 0 1-3 4-6 7-10 11-15 16-20 20+
Survey M 77 13 5 0 0 0 0
Written 71 7 5 1 2

Total 148 20 5 5 1 2 0
Lampkin Park 0 1-3 4-6 7-10 11-15 16-20 20+
Survey M 61 26 9 1 1 0 2
Written 73 7 1 2

Total 134 33 10 3 1 0 2
Softball Field 0 1-3 4-6 7-10 11-15 16-20 20+
Survey M 92 1 1 1 1 0 0
Written 80 1 1

Total 172 2 1 1 2 0 0
Basketball Court 0 1-3 4-6 7-10 11-15 16-20 20+
Survey M 86 5 2 1 0 0 0
Written 81 1

Total 167 6 2 1 0 0 0
Swimming Pool (when open) 0 1-3 4-6 7-10 11-15 16-20 20+
Survey M 57 20 10 5 1 2 1
Written 76 6 3 3 1 1 1
Total 133 26 13 8 2 3 2
RV Park 0 1-3 4-6 7-10 11-15 16-20 20+
Survey M 92 1 0 1 0 1 2
Written 80




Total 172 1 0 1 0 1 2
Campground 0 1-3 4-6 7-10 11-15 16-20 20+
Survey M 92 7 0 0 0 0 0
Written 79 1

Total 171 8 0 0 0 0 0
Q5 Of the amenities you utilize, how many

times per month do you utilize them? 1 2-3 4-6 7+

Survey M 23 27 15 27

Written 9 18 8 11

Total 32 45 23 38

Q6 Would your family use the Equestrian

Center if they had year round rental hoses

for a fee Yes No

Survey M 32 67

Written 20 61

Total 52 128

Q7 Would any of your children enjoy the

Equestrian Center as a learning experience

for a fee Yes No

Survey M 16 59

Written 15 59

Total 31 118

Q8 Would your family take part in

hayride/picnic on the weekend:s if offered

by the equestrian center for a fee Yes No




Survey M 31 65
Written 21 54

Total 52 119

Q9 Would you like a trail ride with a guide
to explain and identify trees, plants,

animals, and history of our forest Yes No
Survey M 49 50
Written 22 56
Total 71 106

Q10 If offered, would your children like to have a free after school lessons in:

Woodworking Yes
Survey M 6
Written 5
Total 11
Basic Automotive Repair Yes
Survey M 4
Written 5
Total 9
Sports Yes
Survey M 4
Written 5
Total 9
Guitar Yes

Survey M 4




Written 5

Total 9
Martial Arts Yes
Survey M 2
Written 5
Total 7
Other Yes
Survey M 22
Written 5
Total 27

Q11 Would you be willing to
mentor younger members of

the community Yes No
Survey M 21 71
Written 7 47
Total 28 118

Q12 If you answered yes to Q11, what types of hobbies or skills can you offer children as a mentor

Golf

Survey M 3
Written

Total 3
Tennis

Survey M 2




Written

Total

Basketball
Survey M
Written

Total

Swimming lessons
Survey M
Written

Total

Hiking
Survey M
Written

Total

Camping
Survey M
Written

Total

Fishing
Survey M
Written

Total

Survival and prepping




Survey M 1

Written 1

Total 2

Do not apply

Survey M 16

Written

Total 16

Other

Survey M 8

Written 4

Total 12

Q13 Would you be willing to

donate time to PMC youth

programs Yes No
Survey M 20 74
Written 5 70
Total 25 144
Q14 Would you be willing to

donate money to PMC youth

programs Yes No
Survey M 26 69
Written 13 52
Total 39 121




Q15 Should Non-Members be
allowed to eat at the Condor

Café Yes No

Survey M 88 12

Written 74 5

Total 162 17

Q16 Should the Association

build a year round lap pool Yes No

Survey M 40 58

Written 27 53

Total 67 111

Q17 How much of an increase to the

Annual Assessments would you be willing

to pay for a year round lap pool None S1-5 $6-10 S11-15 $16-20 S20+
Survey M 56 10 2 2 10 18
Written 59 7 2 9 9
Total 115 17 2 4 19 27

Q18 In your opinion, does the Clubhouse Complex (check all that apply)

Require No Change

Yes No
Survey M 19
Written 24 44
Total 43 44
Require Plumbing and Electrical Updating

Yes No




Survey M 53
Written 50 17
Total 103 17
Require ADA Compliance

Yes No
Survey M 51
Written 33 22
Total 84 22
Require Remodeling

Yes No
Survey M 63
Written 42 26
Total 105 26
Q19 If a Clubhouse Complex
remodeling program is
approved by the members,
should the complex
remodeling be upgraded on a
Phased System Yes No
Survey M 79 14
Written 59 19
Total 138 33




Q20 Should the BOD develop
a saving source within the
annual budget assessment to
"pay as we go" for complex
remodeling and alleviate the

need for a large loan Yes No

Survey M 73 26

Written 61 14

Total 134 40

Q21 How much of an increase

to the Annual Assessments

would you be willing to pay

for a Clubhouse Remodel None S$1-50 $60-100 $110-150 $160-200 S201+
Survey M 22 36 18 7 5 11
Written 42 15 12 1 5 3
Total 64 51 30 8 10 14
Q22 Would you be interested

in participating in a

Neighborhood Watch type

program Yes No

Survey M 45 52

Written 30 50

Total 75 102




Q23 Should the Association
research the feasibility of

building of a skate Park Yes No
Survey M 26 74
Written 16 55
Total 42 129

Q24 Does anyone in your
household need assistance to
evacuate in case of a crisis or

natural disaster Yes No
Survey M 3 96
Written 6 68
Total 9 164

Q25 What kind of amenities or services for the aging would you like to see more of

Fitness Classes

Yes
Survey M 44
Written 27
Total 71

Computer and technical help and/or classes

Yes
Survey M 27
Written 22

Total 49




Wellness Workshops and/or classes

Yes
Survey M 36
Written 16
Total 52
Social Activities

Yes
Survey M 44
Written 21
Total 65
Movement or Dance Activities

Yes
Survey M 33
Written 22
Total 55
Other

Yes
Survey M 23
Written 1
Total 24

Q26 What kind of entertainment, cultural, or social events do you most enjoy at the Clubhouse

No Events

Survey M

Yes
18




Written 30
Total 48
Films

Yes
Survey M 20
Written 15
Total 35
Theatrial events

Yes
Survey M 31
Written 28
Total 59
Musical events

Yes
Survey M 52
Written 37
Total 89
Breakfast, Lunch or Dinner

Yes
Survey M 59
Written 32
Total 91
Comedy

Yes




Survey M 32
Written 17
Total 49
Other
Yes
Survey M 12
Written
Total 12
Q27 Do you or other family
members need
transportation to local
destinations due to disability
or lack of other
transportation Yes No
Survey M 3 96
Written 4 82
Total 7 178
Q28 Would you be willing to
transport those that are
disabled or otherwise in need
of transportation to local
destinations and/or remote
destinations Yes No
Survey M 21 76
Written 5 64
Total 26 140









